

â!

REVISED

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14606/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/12/2012
in WP 14096/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

MEINHARDT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSIST. DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Respondents(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...../2013 (CC Nos.13759-13760/2013)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15252/2013

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date :30/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr C.S. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No.14606/2013 & 15252/2013 :

Signature Not Verified

List the matters on 11th August, 2014.

Digitally signed by

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2014.08.09

13:22:07 IST

SLP(C)...../2014 (CC 13759-60/2013) :

Reason:

Delay condoned.

1

Issue notice returnable on 11th August, 2014.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, learned counsel, accepts

notice for the respondent.

(SARITA PUROHIT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

